
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4393
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012
SURVEY FOR IDENTIFICATION OF POOR
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct survey with the cooperation of community based organisations/non-governmental organisations for identifying the poorest of the poor in the Country particularly those living in the rural areas of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the said survey is likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) No Sir.

(b)&(c) Doesn`t arise.
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